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FINNISH NATIONAL
p . : AGENCY FOR EDUCATION
Enriching lives, opening minds.




PRELIMINARY PROGRAM

SUNDAY 3.5. ARRIVAL DAY 1

15.00 EASTERN BUS TRANSPORTATION FROM HELSINKI AIRPORT TO
EUROPEAN TIME PORVOO (OR SELF-ORGANIZED ARRIVAL)

17.00 WELCOME AND ICEBREAKER

17.30 KEYNOTE: THRIVING TEACHERS AND PRINCIPALS IN
LEADING WELLBEING

Jari Hakanen
Research Professor, Finnish Institute of Occupational Health
Docent in social psychology, University of Helsinki

19.00 INFORMAL DINNER AT THE HOTEL

E FINNISH NATIONAL
rasmus+ @ AGENCY FOR EDUCATION

Enriching lives, opening minds.




PRELIMINARY PROGRAM

MONDAY 4.5. SEMINAR DAY 2

9.00 KEYNOTE: CONNECTION BETWEEN LEARNING AND WELLBEING

Kirsi Pyhaltsé
Professor of university pedagogy, University of Helsinki

10.30 COFFEE BREAK AND NETWORKING

11.00 JOINT WORKSHOPS

12.30 LUNCH AND NETWORKING

13.30 PARALLEL KEYNOTES AND WORKSHOPS:

Workshops for school leaders and principals: the principal
leading a school culture that supports wellbeing

The workshop is facilitated by Tiina Luomanen, Councellor of education, and
Irja Seilola, Councellor of education, Finnish National Agency for Education
EDUFI

Workshops for teachers: teachers as pedagogical drivers of a
wellbeing-supportive school culture in everyday practice

The workshop is facilitated by Marjaana Manninen, Councellor of education,
Finnish National Agency for Education EDUFI

15.30 COFFEE BREAK AND NETWORKING
16.00 PARALLEL WORKSHOPS CONTINUE
17.00 END OF DAY 2

18.00 GUIDED WALKING TOUR IN PORVOO
19.00 DINNER

E FINNISH NATIONAL
rasmus+ @ AGENCY FOR EDUCATION

Enriching lives, opening minds.




PRELIMINARY PROGRAM

TUESDAY 5.5. SEMINAR DAY 3

9.00

9.20

10.00
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12.45
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15.00

17.00

17.00

20.00

Erasmus+

Enriching lives, opening minds.

JOINT INTRODUCTION TO SCHOOL VISITS

KEYNOTE: INCLUSIVE OPERATIONAL CULTURE AND LEARNING

Jukka Vetoniemi
Councellor of education, Finnish National Agency for Education EDUFI

COFFEE BREAK AND NETWORKING
SCHOOL VISITS
SCHOOL LUNCH
SCHOOL VISITS
COFFEE BREAK AND NETWORKING

JOINT WORKSHOPS: REFLECTION ON LEARNING OUTCOMES
OF THE SCHOOL VISITS

END OF DAY 3
CULTURAL PROGRAMME

DINNER

FINNISH NATIONAL
AGENCY FOR EDUCATION




PRELIMINARY PROGRAM

WEDNESDAY 6.5. DEPARTURE DAY 4

9.00

9.30

10.30

10.50

11.40

12.00

13.00 EET

ERASMUS+ PROGRAMME

GOOD PRACTICE ERASMUS+ PROJECTS ON THE
INCLUSION PRIORITY PRESENTED BY THE BENEFICIARIES

COFFEE BREAK AND NETWORKING

PLANNING OF FUTURE ERASMUS+ COOPERATION AND
NEW PROJECTS

FINAL WORDS AND SUMMARY OF LEARNING OUTCOMES
FINAL LUNCH AND FINAL NETWORKING OPPORTUNITY

BUS TRANSPORTATION OFFERED FROM PORVOO TO
HELSINKI AIRPORT (OR SELF-ORGANIZED DEPARTURE)

FOLLOW-UP MEETING OF PARTICIPANTS WILL BE ARRANGED

Erasmus+

AS A TEAMS MEETING ON MONDAY, 5.10.2026,
AT 14.00-16.00 FINNISH TIME (13.00-15.00 CEST).

FINMISH NATIONAL
. . 5 . i AGENCY FOR EDUCATION
Enriching lives, opening minds.




