

A blurred background photograph of a classroom setting. In the foreground, a student with blonde hair is seen from behind, wearing a dark t-shirt. Their right arm is raised, holding a blue microphone. In the background, several other students are seated at desks, and a teacher is visible standing near the front of the room.

EUROPEAN UNION



FOSTERING WELL-BEING AND INCLUSION THROUGH SCHOOL CULTURE

3.-6.5.2026
PORVOO, FINLAND
TCA THEMATIC SEMINAR

Erasmus+
Enriching lives, opening minds.



FINNISH NATIONAL
AGENCY FOR EDUCATION

PRELIMINARY PROGRAM

SUNDAY 3.5.

ARRIVAL DAY 1

15.00 EASTERN EUROPEAN TIME	BUS TRANSPORTATION FROM HELSINKI AIRPORT TO PORVOO (OR SELF-ORGANIZED ARRIVAL)
17.00	WELCOME AND ICEBREAKER
17.30	KEYNOTE: THRIVING TEACHERS AND PRINCIPALS IN LEADING WELLBEING
	Jari Hakanen Research Professor, Finnish Institute of Occupational Health Docent in social psychology, University of Helsinki
19.00	INFORMAL DINNER AT THE HOTEL

PRELIMINARY PROGRAM

MONDAY 4.5.

SEMINAR DAY 2

9.00	KEYNOTE: CONNECTION BETWEEN LEARNING AND WELLBEING Kirsi Pyhältö Professor of university pedagogy, University of Helsinki
10.30	COFFEE BREAK AND NETWORKING
11.00	JOINT WORKSHOPS
12.30	LUNCH AND NETWORKING
13.30	PARALLEL KEYNOTES AND WORKSHOPS: Workshops for school leaders and principals: the principal leading a school culture that supports wellbeing The workshop is facilitated by Tiina Luomanen , Councillor of education, and Irja Seilola , Councillor of education, Finnish National Agency for Education EDUFI Workshops for teachers: teachers as pedagogical drivers of a wellbeing-supportive school culture in everyday practice The workshop is facilitated by Marjaana Manninen , Councillor of education, Finnish National Agency for Education EDUFI
15.30	COFFEE BREAK AND NETWORKING
16.00	PARALLEL WORKSHOPS CONTINUE
17.00	END OF DAY 2
18.00	GUIDED WALKING TOUR IN PORVOO
19.00	DINNER

PRELIMINARY PROGRAM

TUESDAY 5.5.

SEMINAR DAY 3

9.00	JOINT INTRODUCTION TO SCHOOL VISITS
9.20	KEYNOTE: INCLUSIVE OPERATIONAL CULTURE AND LEARNING Jukka Vetonиеми Councillor of education, Finnish National Agency for Education EDUFI
10.00	COFFEE BREAK AND NETWORKING
10.30	SCHOOL VISITS
12.00	SCHOOL LUNCH
12.45	SCHOOL VISITS
14.30	COFFEE BREAK AND NETWORKING
15.00	JOINT WORKSHOPS: REFLECTION ON LEARNING OUTCOMES OF THE SCHOOL VISITS
17.00	END OF DAY 3
17.00	CULTURAL PROGRAMME
20.00	DINNER

PRELIMINARY PROGRAM

WEDNESDAY 6.5.

DEPARTURE DAY 4

9.00	ERASMUS+ PROGRAMME
9.30	GOOD PRACTICE ERASMUS+ PROJECTS ON THE INCLUSION PRIORITY PRESENTED BY THE BENEFICIARIES
10.30	COFFEE BREAK AND NETWORKING
10.50	PLANNING OF FUTURE ERASMUS+ COOPERATION AND NEW PROJECTS
11.40	FINAL WORDS AND SUMMARY OF LEARNING OUTCOMES
12.00	FINAL LUNCH AND FINAL NETWORKING OPPORTUNITY
13.00 EET	BUS TRANSPORTATION OFFERED FROM PORVOO TO HELSINKI AIRPORT (OR SELF-ORGANIZED DEPARTURE)

FOLLOW-UP MEETING OF PARTICIPANTS WILL BE ARRANGED
AS A TEAMS MEETING ON MONDAY, 5.10.2026,
AT 14.00-16.00 FINNISH TIME (13.00-15.00 CEST).